Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the date given below. Date: December 7, 2001 Uhwahi W Theodore M. Green Total number of pages including Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. 11302-1250

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks (44040-260647)

Washington, DC 20231

12/14/2001 GTON11 00000033 09900698 01 FC:581

cover sheet: 16

In re Application of: Lang et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/900,698 Filed: July 7, 2001

Title: Pre-Moistened Wipe Product

Name of Conveying Party	Execution Date of Conveying Party	
William S. Pomplun	October 13, 2001	
Kenneth Y. Wang	October 16, 2001	
David M. Jackson	October 16, 2001	
Varsha K. Shah	October 19, 2001	
Pavneet S. Mumick	October 23, 2001	
Frederick J. Lang	November 25, 2001	
Franklin M.C. Chen	November 15, 2001	
Paige A. Dellerman	November 20, 2001	
Eric D. Johnson	November 20, 2001	
Jeffrey D. Lindsay	November 20, 2001	
Ligia A. Rivera	November 20, 2001	
Kim G. Schick	November 26, 2001	
Walter T. Schultz	November 26, 2001	
Dave A. Soerens	November 15, 2001	
Barbra Elaine Copsey	November 19, 2001	
Douglas Bryan Cole	November 16, 2001	
Katherine Denise Stahl	November 20, 2001	
Yihua Chang	October 20, 2001	

PATENT REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0339 WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 928 Seven Lakes North, 117 Fox Run Court, West End, NC 27376, together with FREDERICK J. LANG, FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, ERIC D. JOHNSON, JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, LIGIA A. RIVERA, KIM G. SCHICK, PAVNEET S. MUMICK, WALTER T. SCHULTZ, VARSHA K. SHAH, YIHUA CHANG, DAVID M. JACKSON, DAVE A. SOERENS, KENNETH Y. WANG, BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRE-MOISTENED WIPE PRODUCT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2001, and having Application No. 09/900,698;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive,

and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding

to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any

Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the

right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications

under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign

applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,

INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to aid KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., its

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions

and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: October 13 2001

William & Pomplum

Our Docket: 11302-1250

KS File No. 44040-260647

K-C No. 15,938.1

- 2 -

WHEREAS, we, KENNETH Y. WANG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 292 Cutty Sark Way, Alpharetta, GA 30005; and DAVID M. JACKSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 9825 Summer Oaks Drive, Roswell, GA 30076 together with FREDERICK J. LANG, FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, ERIC D. JOHNSON, JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, LIGIA A. RIVERA, KIM G. SCHICK, WALTER T. SCHULTZ, VARSHA K. SHAH, YIHUA CHANG, PAVNEET S. MUMICK, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, DAVE A. SOERENS, BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRE-MOISTENED WIPE PRODUCT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2001, and having Application No. 09/900,698;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, KENNETH Y. WANG and DAVID M. JACKSON, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: Oct 16, 2001

Date: Och 11. 9201

Our Docket: 11302-1250 KS File No. 44040-260647 K-C No. 15,938.1 DAVID M. JACKSON

WHEREAS, I, VARSHA K. SHAH, a citizen of India, residing at 105 Augusta Drive, Streamwood, IL 60107, together with FREDERICK J. LANG, FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, ERIC D. JOHNSON, JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, LIGIA A. RIVERA, KIM G. SCHICK, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, PAVNEET S. MUMICK, WALTER T. SCHULTZ, YIHUA CHANG, DAVID M. JACKSON, DAVE A. SOERENS, KENNETH Y. WANG, BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRE-MOISTENED WIPE PRODUCT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2001, and having Application No. 09/900.698:

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

-1-

For the same consideration, I, VARSHA K. SHAH, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	10)	14	01	

VARSHA I SHAF

Our Docket: 11302-1250 KS File No. 44040-260647

K-C No. 15,938.1

WHEREAS, I, PAVNEET S. MUMICK, a citizen of India, residing at 1202 Taggert Drive, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, together with FREDERICK J. LANG, FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, ERIC D. JOHNSON, JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, LIGIA A. RIVERA, KIM G. SCHICK, WALTER T. SCHULTZ, VARSHA K. SHAH, YIHUA CHANG, DAVID M. JACKSON, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, DAVE A. SOERENS, KENNETH Y. WANG, BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRE-MOISTENED WIPE PRODUCT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2001, and having Application No. 09/900,698;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, PAVNEET S. MUMICK, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: OCTOBER 23, 2001

PAVNEET S. MUMICK

Our Docket: 11302-1250 KS File No. 44040-260647

K-C No. 15,938.1

WHEREAS, we, FREDERICK J. LANG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1541 Whitetail Drive, Neenah, WI 54956; FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1820 W. Glendale Avenue, Appleton, WI 54914; PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1354 W. Harris Street, Appleton, WI 54914; ERIC D. JOHNSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5255 Grandview Road, Larsen, WI 54947; JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20 Diane Lane, Appleton, WI 54914; LIGIA A. RIVERA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1900 N. McCarthy Road, Appleton, WI 54913; KIM G. SCHICK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 527 First Street, Menasha, WI 54952; WALTER T. SCHULTZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at N9650 Shepherd Lane, Appleton WI 54915; DAVE A. SOERENS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 736 Kensington Road, Neenah, WI 54956; BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 99 East Madison Street, Clintonville, WI 54929; DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 61 Crestview Drive, Horntonville, WI 54944, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 424 South Weimar 54915, together with YIHUA CHANG, DAVID M. JACKSON, Street, Appleton, WI PAVNEET S. MUMICK, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, VARSHA K. SHAH, and KENNETH Y. WANG have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRE-MOISTENED WIPE PRODUCT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2001, and having Application No. 09/900,698;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, FREDERICK J. LANG, FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, ERIC D. JOHNSON, JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, LIGIA A. RIVERA, KIM G. SCHICK, WALTER T. SCHULTZ, DAVE A. SOERENS, BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.. the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States herefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, INC., its

- 2 -

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: November 25, 2001	Frederick J. love FREDERICK J. LANG
Date: November 15, 2001	Franklin M.C. CHEN
Date: November 20, 2001	PAIGE A. DELLERMAN
Date: November 20 2001	Eric D. Johnson ERIC D. JOHNSON
Date: 100. 20, 2001	JEFFREY D. LINDSAY
Date: November 20, 2001	Ligia A. Pice 19 EIGIA A. RIVERA
Date: Uctenic: 26, 2001	KIM G. SCHICK
Date: November 26, 2001	WALTER T. SCHULTZS

SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON PAGE 4

Date:	Nov	15	2001

DAVE A. SOERENS

Date:	Nov.	19,	2001

BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY

Date: Nov. 16, 2001

Dandes Bryan Cole
DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE

Date: Nov. 20,2001

KATHERINE DENISE STAHL

Our Docket: 11302-1250 KS File No. 44040-260647

K-C No. 15,938.1

The U.S.A. 14300 NOW

70

WHEREAS, I, YIHUA CHANG, a citizen of China, residing at 4486 N.W. Chanticleer Drive, Apt. W4, Portland, OR 97229, together with PAVNEET S. MUMICK, FREDERICK J. LANG, FRANKLIN M.C. CHEN, PAIGE A. DELLERMAN, ERIC D. JOHNSON, JEFFREY D. LINDSAY, LIGIA A. RIVERA, KIM G. SCHICK, WALTER T. SCHULTZ, VARSHA K. SHAH, YIHUA CHANG, DAVID M. JACKSON, WILLIAM S. POMPLUN, DAVE A. SOERENS, KENNETH Y. WANG, BARBRA ELAINE COPSEY, DOUGLAS BRYAN COLE, and KATHERINE DENISE STAHL have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PREMOISTENED WIPE PRODUCT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2001, and having Application No. 09/900,698;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

-1-

For the same consideration, I, YIHUA CHANG, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 10/30/201/

Yhun Chang YIHUA CHANG

Our Docket: 11302-1250 KS File No. 44040-260647

K-C No. 15,938.1

- 2. -